47. Aebtestadt LP-Meisterschaft 2025

Sportschitzen Wil

Einzelrangliste
13.11.2025 - 22.11.2025

Vereinswettkampf - Luftpistole

Rang Teilnehmer
1 Diethelm Gerber Heidi

2 Schudel Kevin

3 Tuchschmid Sandra
4 Diethelm Dylan

5 Heeb Reto

6 Luck Christian

7 Clavadetscher Roman
8 Schweizer Andreas
9 Crameri Ramon

10 Dietschi Theo

11 Zois Elias

12 Vo-Van Marcel

13 Plecas Igor

14 Moraz Oliver

15 Schuler Carla

16 Schaltegger Reto
17 Tscharner Sybill

18 Progsch Jakob

19 Ziiger Jonas

20 Kehl Roger

21 Flutsch-Briiesch Marco
22 Deiss Rolf

23 Wagner Albert

24 Schnider Oswald
25 Haas Esther

26 Lang Christian

27 Ziltener Stefan

28 Schneider Jennifer
29 Hollenstein Pius
30 Daldini Tiziano

31 Vetter Andreas

32 Kubli Stefan

33 Kopp Daniel

34 Santamaria Antonio
35 Birgi Lukas

36 lapello Vito

37 Michielin Rolf

38 Nagele Hubert

39 Kurmann Marvin
40 Zois Timon

41 Spiegel Bernd

42 Dawson Arlinda

43 Diljkan Dragan

44 Hoégger Bruno

45 Koller Ben

46 Leuthold Stefan

47 Meier Rosle

48 Hippi Hansjorg

1969 S
1987 E
1988 E
1993 E
1986 E
1970 S
1995 E
1993 E
1984 E
1959V
1979 S
1968 S
1978 S
1965V
1967 S
1979 S
1984 E
1985 E
1981 E
1981 E
1971 S
1975 S
1963 V
1958 vV
1982 E
1977 S
1989 E
1993 E
1958 vV
1968 S
1972 S
1984 E
1964 V
1968 S
1980 E
1948 SV
1957V
1956 V
2004 E
1987 E
1990 E
1981 E
1962 V
1952 SV

Verein

Weinfelden, Schiitzengesellschaft
Andelfingen, Pistolenschiitzen
Wil SG, Sportschitzen
Weinfelden, Schiitzengesellschaft
Ruthi-Lienz, Pistolenschiitzen
St. Antdnien, Pistolenclub
Igis-Landquart, Pistolenclub
Neckertal, Sportschitzen
Igis-Landquart, Pistolenclub
Ruthi-Lienz, Pistolenschiitzen
Diessenhofen, Pistolenschiitzen
Kreuzlingen, Schiitzenverein
Diessenhofen, Pistolenschiitzen
Zurich, Schitzengesellschaft der ¢
lllnau-Effretikon, Schiesssportvere
Frauenfeld, Stadtschiitzengesellsc
Igis-Landquart, Pistolenclub
Zurich, Schitzengesellschaft der ¢
Lachen-Altendorf, Pistolenschiitze
Montlingen, Pistolenverein

St. Antdnien, Pistolenclub
Neckertal, Sportschitzen
Arbon, Pistolenschiitzen

Wil SG, Sportschitzen

Wil SG, Stadtschitzen
lllnau-Effretikon, Schiesssportvere
Lachen-Altendorf, Pistolenschiitze
Andelfingen, Pistolenschiitzen
Wil SG, Sportschiitzen
Tesserete, Club Pistola
Au-Widnau, Schiitzengesellschaft
Andelfingen, Pistolenschiitzen
Wil SG, Sportschitzen
Randen, Pistolenschiitzen
Winterthur, Stadtschiitzen
Pféaffikon Sz, Pistolenschiitzen anr
Wigoltingen, Pistolensektion
Gisingen, USG Gisingen
Flawil, Schiitzengesellschaft Pistol
Hettlingen-Seuzach, Pistolenschii
Gisingen, USG Gisingen

Wil SG, Sportschitzen
Aadorf, Pistolenschitzenverein
Wil SG, Stadtschitzen

2008 U21 Diessenhofen, Pistolenschiitzen

1977 S
1948 SV
1960 V

Wilflingen, Schitzenverein
Gisingen, USG Gisingen
Weinfelden, Schiitzengesellschaft

95
91
95
94
92
92
93
95
88
92
89
92
94
94
91
88
92
92
92
94
93
91
90
92
89
92
87
88
88
88
91
94
90
91
84
89
88
87
87
89
87
89
84
87
88
91
84
84

95
94
94
95
94
95
92
90
95
92
92
89
87
90
92
92
93
93
90
91
92
89
89
93
93
91

90
88
89
92
89
86
90
90
89
86

90
88
92
89
88

85
86
88
90

99
97
94
92
94
93
91
91
89
92
90
91
93
90
88
92
89
90
93
92
90
88
92
86
89
88
90
88
91
90
89
90
93
89
92
90
91
93
89
91
90
86
89
88
95
91
91
82

96
95
94
93
93
92
95
94
97
93
96
94
92
92
94
92
90
89
88
86
87
93
90
89
88
88
92
92
91
91
86
85
87
86
89
87
89
88
88
86
84
88
90
87
82
82
86
92

Punkte
385
377
377
374
373
372
371
370
369
369
367
366
366
366
365
364
364
364
363
363
362
361
361
360
359
359
358
358
358
358
358
358
356
356
355
355
354
354
354
354
353
352
351
351
350
350
349
348
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49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96

Wirth Hubert
Schweizer Philipp
Weber Christian
Couto Ivan

Belotti Luciano
Ryser Michael
Streithoff Ronny
Preisig Stefan
Zach Max
Baumgartner Erich
Riiber Helga
Fuchs DoIf

Fahrni Nalynn
Frank Martin
Allenspach Michael
Engler Hans
Schmid Erich
Stadler Edwin
Hilber Erwin
Nievergelt Rudolf
Egli Roland

Haas Seraina
Biirgi Christof
Krisch Peter
Riiegg Fredy
Menzi Roger
Kiriakidis Kiriakos
Peresson Fredi
Lopez Marcos
Hotz Heidi

Haas Herby
Marugg Anna
Rohner Miriam
Miiller Ernst
Couto Nicole
Niederer Urs
Haselbach Max Gian
Nesci Pascal
Gruber René

Zach Daniel
Kurmann Eddy
Couto Isidro
Plecas Tim

Peter Michael
Hartwig Sandra
Bruer Olaf
Schmidtke Gunter
van Eijck Sarka

1963 V
1973 S
1983 E
1991 E
1963 V
1983 E
1977 S
1985 E
1956 V
1961V
1974 S
1944 SV

Verein

Wil SG, Stadtschitzen

Wil SG, Stadtschitzen
Au-Widnau, Schiitzengesellschaft
Wil SG, Sportschiitzen
Tesserete, Club Pistola
Lachen-Altendorf, Pistolenschiitze
Ruthi-Lienz, Pistolenschiitzen
Wil SG, Sportschitzen

Wil SG, Stadtschitzen

Wil SG, Stadtschitzen
Weinfelden, Schiitzengesellschaft
Appenzell, Pistolenschiitzen

2010 U17 Hirslanden-Riesbach, Infanterie St

1987 E
1981 E
1954 SV
1974 S
1942 SV
1950 SV
1950 SV
1954 SV

Wil SG, Stadtschitzen

Heiden und Umgebung, Pistolenst
Arbon, Pistolenschitzen
Igis-Landquart, Pistolenclub
Aadorf, Pistolenschiitzenverein
Weinfelden, Schiitzengesellschaft
Ebnat-Kappel, Pistolenschiitzen
Altstatten, Pistolenschiitzen

2015 U15 Wil SG, Stadtschiitzen

1977 S
1969 S
1943 SV
1961V
1965V
1952 SV
1967 S
1965V
1981 E
1953 SV
1970 S
1953 SV
1969 S
1952 SV
2003 E
1976 S
1959V
1961V
1963V
1964 V

Winterthur, Stadtschiitzen
Altstéatten, Pistolenschitzen
Wil SG, Stadtschitzen

Wil SG, Sportschiitzen

Wil SG, Stadtschitzen
Igis-Landquart, Pistolenclub
Téagerwilen, Pistolenschiitzenverei
Wilflingen, Schitzenverein
Wil SG, Stadtschitzen

Chur, Freischitzen Grutli
lllnau-Effretikon, Schiesssportvere
Frauenfeld, Stadtschiitzengesellsc
Wil SG, Sportschitzen

Heiden und Umgebung, Pistolenst
Winterthur, Polizeischitzen
Aadorf, Pistolenschitzenverein
Arbon, Pistolenschiitzen

Wil SG, Stadtschiutzen

Flawil, Schiitzengesellschaft Pistol
Wil SG, Sportschitzen

2012 U15 Diessenhofen, Pistolenschiitzen

1977 S
1977 S
1961V
1967 S
1975 S

Wil SG, Sportschiitzen

Wil SG, Stadtschitzen

Wil SG, Stadtschitzen
Téagerwilen, Pistolenschiitzenverei
Wilflingen, Schitzenverein

79

86
92
85
85
83
81
87
84
86
86
86
81
85
88
83
85
89
84
84
85
86
88
83
88
75
86
82
84
85
86
87
77
82
85
76
85
83
80
77
74
80
80
83
73
81
86
79
80

88
81
82
89
90
88
89
93
87
84
90
85
86
85
82
86
84
90
88
85
85
82
85
85
90
86
88
88
79
87
83
82
82
80
81
74
81
77
88
84
80
81
84
78
75
83
85
72

90
90
90
84
89
89
85
82
86
88
84
88
85
83
90
86
85
81
86
86
83
84
83
79
83
80
78
84
80
84
81
84
80
86
83
76
76
87
79
74
82
79
71
77
77
70
66
76

Punkte
348
348
347
347
346
346
346
346
344
343
343
342
342
342
340
340
340
340
339
339
339
337
337
337
335
335
334
333
333
332
331
329
328
327
327
326
325
322
322
322
321
321
317
314
313
313
309
307
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Rang
97
98
99

100

101

102

Teilnehmer

Herbus Justyna
Steil Peter

Tobler Willi
Honeisen Alessia
Timokhin Denis
Rechsteiner Anna

Verein
1983 E  Flawil, Schitzengesellschaft Pistol 73
1954 SV Lachen-Altendorf, Pistolenschiitze 74
1954 SV Tagerwilen, Pistolenschitzenverei 75
2003 E Wil SG, Sportschiitzen 77
2012 U15 Wil SG, Sportschiitzen 81
2005 U21 Winterthur, Polizeischiitzen 61

76
70
61
72
70
66

73
82
69
68
72
65

70
66
77
65
58
65

Punkte
292
292
282
282
281
257



